

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8330/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI SAHU

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8331-8342/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 30-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Kant Samantray, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Ranjan Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8330/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8331-8342/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6, 11, 16 and 20 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.17 and 18 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 5 but service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.13 to 15.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Arn timer Dash, appearing on behalf of Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1, 5, 13 and 15. He seeks one week's time for filing vakalatnama. Time is granted. Ld. Counsel for the said respondents requested for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week after filing vakalatnama and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Suresh Kumar Tripathy, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.14. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.2, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 12.

Respondent Nos.3 and 19 have expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

List again on 24.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar