

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17592/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24.08.2018 in WP(C) Nos. 5962/2015, 5975/2015, 5976/2015, 6227/2015, 6281/2015, 6274/2015, 6251/2015, 6262/2015, 6271/2015, 6697/2015, 6767/2015, 6692/2015, 6824/2015, 6825/2015, 6827/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADYUMNA KHUNTIA ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85615/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85616/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16875/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87231/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87232/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 16878/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.86108/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 16879/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.86783/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86784/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 16884/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.86703/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86704/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17027/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.85996/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85997/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17028/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85726/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85727/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17589/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.86019/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86020/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17591/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.85724/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.85725/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17593/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.85561/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.85562/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17836/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.86776/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.86777/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17843/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.86116/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.86117/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17849/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.85914/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.85916/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17856/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.85862/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.85863/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17857/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.85769/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.85771/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 17986/2019 (XI-A)
 (IA No.86008/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.86009/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 02-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
 Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions
 as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special leave Petition (C) D.
No.3867/2019 and other connected matters, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER