

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17033/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6102/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 5965/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 5963/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 5961/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 5960/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 5959/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6109/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6124/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6123/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6133/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6110/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 5969/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 5986/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6108/2015 24-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6199/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRUSHNA CHANDRA PARIDA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84735/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84736/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 3867 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

