

ITEM NO.14 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8330/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI SAHU

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 8331--8342 of 2019 and application in SLP(C) Nos. 14831-42 and 14863-77 of 2019 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8331-8342/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 (XI-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 122595/2019
IA No. 122595/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019 (XI-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 122606/2019
IA No. 122606/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 23-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Gangele, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Ms. Anandini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8331-8342/2019

Despite sufficient opportunity, the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 3 and 19. Hence, the special leave petition qua deceased respondent nos. 3 and 19 stands dismissed.

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 & SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019

Though the applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of respondent no. 7 and respondent no. 6 in both matters respectively are defective stand allowed subject to curing the defects within two weeks

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)