

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8330/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI SAHU

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SLP(C) NOS.
14831-14842 AND 14863-14877 OF 2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No.14831-14842/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No. 122595/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No. 122606/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 15-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Ms. Anandini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashoik Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.14831-14842/2019 & SLP(C) Nos.14863-14877/2019

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, four

weeks' time is granted to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER