

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8330/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI SAHU

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SLP(C) NOS. 14831-14842 AND 14863-14877 OF 2019.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 (XI-A)SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 07-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sri Satya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv. (through VC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 7 Mr. Ashok

Jain, appears through Video Conferencing stated that it is not possible for him to obtain the details of the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 7, which is a common respondent. Therefore, prays that the said respondent be deleted from the array of the parties.

In view of the above, respondent No. 7 stands deleted from the array of the respondents, as prayed for, however, deletion shall remain at the cost, risk and consequences of the petitioner.

SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is directed to take the necessary steps for filing the appropriate application for substitution in respect of the deceased respondent No. 6, within six weeks.

(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)